

V

SLP(C)No. 3014 OF 2003
ITEM No.15

Court No. 3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3014/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2003 in MAT 5/03
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MONOJ KUMAR GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice, returnable in two weeks, limited to the
question as to why the order under challenge should not be set
aside and the writ appeal, being M.A.T.No.5 of 2003, restored
and remitted to the High Court for fresh disposal in
accordance with law.

The notice shall also state that the case may be
disposed of at the S.L.P. stage.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master